

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6065-6066

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2000 in CWJC 7439/89
and Order dated 21.3.01 in CR No. 143/2000 of The HIGH COURT
OF PATNA)

KAMAL KRISHAN RASTOGI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and for c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date : 14/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. PS Mishrra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv,
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondent no.1 in SLP and also
on the prayer for stay. No notice need to be issued to
respondent no.2.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master