

SLP(C)No. 16280-16281 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16280-16281/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2000 in CWJC 7439/89
and dated 21.3.2001 in CR 143/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMAL KRISHAN RASTOGI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

The name of the Standing counsel for the State of
Bihar, Mr. B.B. Singh, may be shown in the list.
List after two weeks.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Suman Mishra)
Asstt. Registrar