

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5771-5772 OF 2002

KAMAL KRISHAN RASTOGI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Upender Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi C. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. P.S. Mishra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for
the appellants submitted his arguments from 11.50 A.M. to 1.00
P.M.

List tomorrow as part-heard.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master